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PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE ON TRADE AND INDUSTRY 

SIXTH PARLIAMENT 

PROGRAMME FOR 1st Quarter for 2021 

(dated 26 November 2020) 

Date Venue Time Agenda 

 

Constituency period: 7 - 11 December 2020 

Leave period: 14 December – 8 January 2021 
Constituency period: 11 – 25 January 2021 

 

Tuesday, 26 January 2021  09:00  - 13:00 Consideration of nominated candidates to be 

shortlisted for the position of Chairperson of 

the National Lotteries Commission (NLC) for 

the  

Wednesday, 27 January 2021  09:00 – 13:00  Finalising shortlist of candidates for 

consideration for the position of Chairperson 

of the National Lotteries Commission (NLC)  

Deliberations on the remitted Bills 

Tuesday, 2 February 2021  09:00  - 12:00 Briefing by the DTIC on its second quarter 

financial and non-financial performance 

Formal consideration of the report on the 

remitted bills 

Wednesday, 3 February 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Status reports from the SABS and the NRCS 

on progress regarding the implementation of 

turnaround strategy 

Tuesday, 9 February 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Briefing by the NGB on its first and second 

quarter financial and non-financial 

performance 

Thursday, 11 February 2021 

STATE OF THE NATION ADDRESS 

Tuesday, 16 February 2021  09:00 – 13:00 Briefing on the DTIC’s role in the Economic 

Recovery Plan 

Wednesday, 17 February 2021  09:00 – 13:00 Engagement with the entities on their 

contribution towards the economic recovery 

plan 

 

Consideration of the first draft report of the 

DTIC’s second quarter financial and non-

financial performance 

Tuesday, 23 February 2021  08:30 – 10:00 

 

10:15 – 14:00 

Finalisation of questions (closed meeting) 

 

Interviewing candidates for the position of 

the Chairperson of the National Lotteries 

Commission (time dependent on number 

of shortlisted candidates) 
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Wednesday, 24 February 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Deliberations on interviews for the position of 

the Chairperson of the National Lotteries 

Commission 

Wednesday, 24 February 2021 

BUDGET SPEECH (TBC) 

Tuesday, 2 March 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Briefing by the Minister on SONA and the 

Budget as it relates to the DTIC’s mandate 

Wednesday, 3 March 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Formal consideration of recommendations 

for the position of the Chairperson of the 

National Lotteries Commission 

Formal consideration of the report on the 

DTIC’s second quarter financial and non-

financial performance 

Tuesday, 9 March 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Briefing by the NCC and the NCT on their 

first and second quarter financial and non-

financial performance  

Wednesday, 10 March 2021  09:00 – 13:00 Briefing by the NCR on its first and second 

quarter financial and non-financial 

performance  

 

Briefing on the status of the credit market 

including enforcement of the NCA and the 

impact of COVID-19 on the existing debt 

review system 

Tuesday, 16 March 2021  09:00 – 13:00 Public hearings on the “fair use” clause  

Wednesday, 17 March 2021  09:00 – 13:00 Public hearings on the “fair use” clause  

Friday, 19 March 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Response from the DTIC on the submissions 

received on the “fair use” clause 

 

Response from the Parliamentary Legal 

Advisor on submissions received on the “fair 

use clause”  

Constituency Period: 23 March – 3 May 2021 

 

Second quarter 

Tuesday, 4 May 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Briefing by the DTIC on the 2021/22 on its 

Strategic and Annual Performance Plans 

Wednesday, 5 May 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Deliberations/Consideration of/deliberations 

on submissions on the “fair use” clause  

Tuesday, 11 May 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Consideration of/deliberations on 

submissions on the “fair use” clause 

Wednesday, 12 May 2021  09:00 – 12:00  

Tuesday, 18 May 2021  09:00 – 12:00  

Wednesday, 19 May 2021  09:00 – 12:00 Consideration of first draft of Budget Vote 

Report 

 
 

  


